

Article 42 Replace pronouns and nomenclature throughout our Bylaws to gender-neutral terms

Voted: To amend the Town of Marblehead's General Bylaws as follows:

Item 1: Delete the word "Chairman" wherever it appears in the By-Laws of the Town of Marblehead and insert in its place "Chair".

Item 2: Delete the words "he, his, and him" and replace with "the person" "the individual", "they", "them", "their" or "[insert job title]" as grammatically appropriate in the General By-Law.

Item 3: Delete the term "Grandfathered Use" wherever it appears in the By-Law and insert in its place the term "pre-existing use."